Name

ABELE,
FRANCIS
HOWARD

ARNOLD,
WILLIAM
MILTON

BABASA,
JOSEPH
MATTHEWS

BARNETT,
GEORGE
JOSEPH

BERGERON,
JOSEPH ELIE

BIENVENU,
PAUL HENRY

BLAKELY,
ROBERT
EDWARD

Rank/Rate

Sfc

Sgt

Capt

Sfc

Cpl

E2

Cpl

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Service Number

RA11168680

RA11218367

AO-835873

RA12293650

RA11165656

US51186446

RA11195838

Unit

ECO
2/8
REGT
1CAV

HQ CO

REGT
2ID

67th
Fighter-
Bomber
Squadr
on

GCO
217
REGT
31D

MED
CO 34
REGT
241D

ECO
2117
REGT
71D

HQ
BTRY
DIVART
Y 2ID

Korea (PMKOR)

Report for CONNECTICUT

(Unaccounted For)

Date of Loss

11/2/1950

9/27/1952

7/9/1951

12/3/1950

7/20/1950

7/8/1953

2/12/1951

Status

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Killed in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

Total Individuals

/6

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000004cawYEAQ
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000010KmaocEAC
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000005fsvBEAQ
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000003rjz9EAA
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000GKMOTEAX
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000002y YgEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004sidEAA



Name

BOLDUC,
WILLIAM
FREDERICK

BOOTH,
WILLIAM
EDWARD

BOOTHROYD,
ALBERT
ELLSWORTH

BRAMANDE,
FRANCIS

BRITTON,
RALPH
ARTHUR

CABLE,
DONALD
OREN

CAPUTO,
LOUIS
MICHAEL

CARROS,
JOHN ZAPHYR

CARUSO,
CARMEN
FRANK

Rank/Rate

PFC

PFC

Cpl

Sgt

Cpl

E2

PFC

Cpl

Military Service

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY

Service Number

1074256

1165098

RA11195489

RA11168512

1201342

US52220898

1301441

0-424278

RA11165024

Unit

F CO
2/5

REGT
1MAR

1CO 31
REGT
1MAR

sV
BTRY
38 FA
21D

BCO2
CML
MORT
BN

HCO
3/7
REGT
1MAR

MED
Cco 17
REGT
71D

HCO
37
REGT
1MAR

uss
VALLE

FORGE

(CVA-
45)

HQ CO

REGT
71D

Date of Loss

12/2/1950

8/13/1952

11/30/1950

11/2/1950

10/7/1952

7/9/1953

10/7/1952

5/2/1952

12/1/1950

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000ffRDHEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jto00000PgMHWEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000040OfEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000017rrpEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000AM3baEAD

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000Ca6uaEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000x892DEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000IWDxsEAH

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000002N69hEAC



Name

CHERRY,
AUGUSTUS
WILLIAM

CHOINIERE,
VICTOR
JOSEPH

COGSWELL,
ROBERT
WHITNEY

CRONAN,
RICHARD
EDWARD

CYR, GERARD
PETER

DANOWSKI,
ALEX

DAVIS,
RAYMOND
SLATE

DESIMONE,
NICHOLAS

DESLOGES,
JOSEPH
ALEXANDRE
ROBER

Rank/Rate

Cpl

Sgt

Maj

1st Lt

1st Lt

M/Sgt

Capt

Cpl

Sfc

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service Number

RA31330599

RA11168854

11889A

20557A

AO-1909968

RA06574713

0-01333187

US51186189

RA11166237

Unit

HHB
503 FA
2ID

AMB
Co3
MED
31D

HQ sQ
301ST
BOMB
WG

35th
Fighter-
Bomber
Squadr
on

6149th
Tactical
Control
Squadr
on

LCO
3/21
REGT
241D

GCO
2/8
REGT
1CAV

cco
461ST
INF BN
(HV
MORT)

LCO
3/31
REGT
71D

Date of Loss

12/1/1950

11/27/1950

10/23/1951

12/12/1951

3/11/1952

7/11/1950

11/1/1950

7/13/1953

12/12/1950

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004qJXEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000003V5reEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001 UtLEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000CovmOEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000HsDZZEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000008GTIZEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000001UzvsEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000ffRHOEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000BbK1HEAV



Name

DEVANNO,
ALFRED

DI PINO,
FRANK
JOSEPH

DIBBLE,
DONALD
EDWARD

DONAGLIA,
VINCENZO
GUIDO

DONOFRIO,
ALFONSO

DUMAS,
ROGER
ARMAND

ECCLES,
COLIN
CAMPBELL

FOSS, OLIVER
RICHMOND

Rank/Rate

Sgt

Cpl

Sgt

Pfc

Sgt

Cpl

CWO

Cpl

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service Number

RA11166981

RA11165706

RA12291235

RA11198251

RA11165643

RA21004481

W-02141263

RA11194419

Unit

cco
1132
REGT
71D

|
Compa
ny 3rd
Battalio
n 34th
Infantry
Regime
nt 24th
Infantry
Division

H&HS
Co2
ENGR
2ID

B CO
19
REGT
2ID

cco
1132
REGT
71D

Cc
Compa
ny 1st
Battalio
n 19th
Infantry
Regime
nt 24th
Infantry
Division

C BTRY
99 FA
1CAV

MED
CO9
REGT
2ID

Date of Loss

12/2/1950

7/29/1950

11/30/1950

11/30/1950

12/2/1950

11/1/1950

12/1/1950

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

Missing in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

Died in
Captivity-
Body Not
Recovered
(KK)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

SOUTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000001g2d4EAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000005rBQEEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000iGIC6EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000008epQhEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000001g9UXEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000ko65EAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jto000001WCEyEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000095DN3EAM



Name

FRANCISCHEL
LI, GEORGE

GARCIA, JOHN
JOSEPH

GARGIULO,
JOSEPH
JAMES

HANSEN,
MEIDEL

HANSON,
ELLWOOD
FRANK

HENSON,
GEORGE

HOYSTRADT,
DONALD
CLAYTON

HUMISTON,
DONALD
LESLIE

JULIAN,
VIRGIL
ROBERT

Rank/Rate

Pfc

Cpl

M/Sgt

Cpl

Pfc

Cpl

Cpl

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service Number

RA11198357

RA31479269

US51044415

RA12266278

RA31313436

RA11195612

RA11167425

US51009909

RA11165271

Unit

K CO
3/38
REGT
2ID

HQ CO
1132
REGT
71D

1 CO
3/14
REGT
251D

M CO
3/8

REGT
1CAV

DCO6
MED
TK 241D

MED
CO 32
REGT
71D

CCO2
CML
MORT
BN

ECO
2/9
REGT
2ID

HQ
BTRY
57 FA
71D

Date of Loss

2/12/1951

12/1/1950

12/11/1952

11/2/1950

4/25/1951

12/2/1950

11/26/1950

7/22/1952

12/6/1950

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004npyEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000dGcOnEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000ild TyEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004m4EEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000nEPYEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000azLmjEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000M7EYBEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004mJiEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000040OWUEEA4



Name

KELLEHER,
ROBERT
PATRICK

KELLY,
BERNARD LEO

KENNEDY,
LEONARD
MASON

KUEHNER,
GORDON
VOELKER

LARKINS,
RALPH
WILLIAM

LEDGER,
ERNEST
WALTER

MAHON,
KENNETH
RONALD

MARTIN,
GEORGE
ALAN

MCDONALD,
EDWARD
JOSEPH

Rank/Rate

A1C

Cpl

Capt

PFC

Cpl

Sgt

ENS

M/Sgt

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

Service Number

AF11205730

RA11166008

RA31380179

AO-832161

1186604

RA11168947

RA21015401

0-505344

RA20128687

Unit

370th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Mediu
m)

HM CO

REGT
71D

KCO
3/8
REGT
1CAV

8th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Light)

WPNS
CO 3/5
REGT
1MAR

ACO
1723
REGT
2ID

ACO
1/38
REGT
2ID

uss
VALLE

FORGE
-VF-24

24 QM
Cco
241D

Date of Loss

11/7/1952

12/2/1950

11/2/1950

12/28/1950

3/26/1953

11/29/1950

5/18/1951

2/7/1951

7/20/1950

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

JAPAN

KOREA, SOUTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000ImOEoEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000b8cvEEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004mCwEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000HUduaEAD

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000mg62MEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004mkREAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009WoPOEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000014yfsBEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000ECYYEAH



Name

MCDONOUGH,
CHARLES
EDWARD

MCGUINNESS,
JOHN
BERNARD

MCNULTY,
JOHN WILLIAM

MEEHAN,
JOSEPH JOHN

MONACO,
PAUL

MORAND,
LEON
FRANCIS

PERDRIZET,
GEORGE
ALFRED

RICHARDSON,
LESLIE
KENNETH

RICHARDSON,
PETER
BOWEN

Rank/Rate

Maj

1st Lt

A1C

Cpl

Sfc

Maj

Pfc

Sgt

1st Lt

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

Service Number

AO-794558

AO-1911864

AF11073522

RA11165756

RA31330711

0-0032930

US51093396

RA11167021

AO-2224057

Unit

RECON
DETA
84 BM
sQ

729th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Light)

729th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Light)

HQ CO
3D BN
34
REGT
241D

MED
co7
REGT
31D

HQ SV
CO 89
MED
TK 251D

KCO
3/19
REGT
241D

B CO
70 TNK
1CAV

7th
Fighter-
Bomber
Squadr
on

Date of Loss

12/4/1950

7/19/1951

7/19/1951

7/19/1950

12/4/1950

11/27/1950

4/23/1951

11/2/1950

6/16/1953

Status

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000LqdW5EAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000HsDYgEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000HsDYWEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000mFTPEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000005GwzMEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000MW4VUEAT

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009JHXWEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000ceOFEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000KtQGPEA3



Name

RING,
EMMETT
WEAVER

ROGERS,
RAYMOND

RUSH, DENNIS
ROBERT

SERBASCEWI
CZ, CUSTER

SHVONSKI,
RICHARD
JOSEPH

SOMERS,
CHARLES
LEROY

STEINSON,
JOHN
EDWARD

STEVENSON,
JAMES
ANDREW

SUTTON,
HARRY
CORNELIUS

Rank/Rate

Pfc

Cpl

Sfc

PFC

Sgt

Sgt

Capt

M/Sgt

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

Service Number

US51217038

RA11165478

RA11168843

ER31280660

1201381

ER06147157

RA12268368

0-027564

RA31332595

Unit

MED
Cco 17
REGT
71D

M CO
3/34
REGT
241D

B CO
1/9
REGT
21D

KCO
3/19
REGT
241D

cco
15
REGT
1MAR

B CO

ENGR
31D

GCO
2/38
REGT
21D

VMF
312
MAG 12

ABTRY
57 FA
71D

Date of Loss

7/8/1953

7/8/1950

11/26/1950

4/23/1951

71711952

11/21/1950

11/28/1950

9/14/1951

12/1/1950

Status

Killed in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000CelOpEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jto00000ChWguEAF

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000007 J20QEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009JHVgEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000e X5 WSEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000003Pr5REAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004pprEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000007kTPYEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000Vbu9VEAR



Name

TOWLE,
JAMES
ELLINGWOOD

TROCCOLA,
GERALD
DONALD

URBANORWIC
Z, JOSEPH P

VENES,
JAMES
JOSEPH

WOOLAM,
CHARLES
WOODBURY

YARRISH,
GERALD
VINCENT

ZULLO,
ANTHONY
PATRICK

Rank/Rate

1st Lt

Cpl

Cpl

LT

Capt

Pfc

PFC

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

Report prepared: 8/7/2020 11:46 AM

Service Number Unit

AO-1908455

RA21015235

RA11169037

0-429311

15036A

RA11194666

1201316

7th
Fighter-
Bomber
Squadr
on

KCO
3/34
REGT
241D

C BTRY
99 FA
1CAV

VF-874,
uss
BON
HOMM
E
RICHA
RD

13th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Light)

H&HS
Co2
ENGR
2ID

GCO
37
REGT
1MAR

Date of Loss

4/22/1951

7/29/1950

11/2/1950

8/11/1951

2/21/1951

11/30/1950

10/6/1952

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000le6NyEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000kZ2IrEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000040suEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000089X4NEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000HcSRFEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004IXXEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000AM3eFEAT

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.



